
City Hall and Court House
15 West Kellogg Boulevard

Phone: 651-266-8560
City of Saint Paul

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 14-36

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 1/8/2014

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a contract extension with Hennepin Technical College to
provide credit-based fire protection courses for firefighters.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Hennepin Technical College Original Agreement, 2. Hennepin Technical College Resolution 11-
1718, 3. Hennepin Technical College Contract Addendum #1, 4. Hennepin Technical College
Resolution 13-233, 5. Hennepin Technical College Contract Addendum #2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SignedMayor's Office1/13/2014 1

AdoptedCity Council1/8/2014 1 Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a contract extension with Hennepin Technical College to provide
credit-based fire protection courses for firefighters.

WHEREAS, the Fire Department entered into an agreement with Hennepin Technical College to provide credit
based fire protection courses for firefighters, and

WHEREAS, the original agreement was approved on Council Resolution 11-1718, and

WHEREAS, the first agreement was approved on Council Resolution 13-233, and

WHEREAS, Hennepin Technical College would like to extend the agreement through October 1, 2013, and

RESOLVED, that the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract extension
with Hennepin Technical College to provide credit based fire protection courses to firefighters, as provided by
the Saint Paul Fire Department; a copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and of record in the Office of
Financial Services.

City of Saint Paul Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

